
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 25, 1981 CALTRANS / SP

PENINSULA TIMETABLE
SAN JOSE TO SAN FRANCISCO

MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY EXCEPT HOLIDAYS (See Note a)

TRAIN NUMBER 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39 41 43 45 47 49 51 53 55 57 59 61 63 65 67
A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. - P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.

SAN JOSE 4:5~ 5:40 6:08 6:13 Note b 6:31 6:48 6:51 6:56 6:59 7:15 8:00 9:00 10:00 NOON 2:00 2:55 3:35 4:30 5:15 6:00 8:00 10:00
COLLEGE PARK 3:04 3:39 4:34 5:19
SANTA CLARA 4:59 5:45 6:13 6:26 6:56 7:04 7:20 8:05 9:05 10:05 12:05 2:05 3:07 3:42 4:37 5:22 6:05 8:05 10:05
LAWRENCE 1*1 3:12 3:47 4:42 5:27 6:10
SUNNYVALE 5:05 5:52 6:24 6:35 6:59 7:07 7:13 7:29 8:14 9:11 10:12 12:11 2:11 3:16 3:51 4:46 5:31 6:14 8:11 10:11
MOUNTAIN VIEW 5:10 5:56 6:23 6:28 6:47 7:05 7:17 7:33 8:18 9:15 10:16 12:15 2:15 3:21 3:56 4:51 5:35 6:18 8:15 10:15
CASTRO 6:42 7:13
CALIFORNIA AVENUE 5:15 6:01 6:30 6:54 7:12 7:23 7:39 8:23 9:21 10:23 12:21 2:21 3:27 4:02 4:57 5:41 6:24 8:21 10:21
PALO ALTO 5:18 6:04 6:36 6:58 7:20 7:42 8:26 9:24 10:26 12:24 2:24 3:30 4:05 5:00 5:44 6:27 8:24 10:24
MENLO PARK 5:21 6:07 6:39 7:10 7:23 7:45 8:29 9:27 10:29 12:27 2:27 3:33 4:08 5:03 5:47 6:30 8:27 10:27
ATHERTON 5:24 6:10 6:36 6:51 7:13 7:26 7:48 8:32 9:29 10:32 12:29 2:29 3:36 4:11 5:06 5:50 6:33 8:29 10:29
REDWOOD CITY 5:28 6:14 6:45 6:56 7:21 7:32 7:51 8:36 9:33 10:36 12:33 2:33 3:40 4:15 5:10 5:54 6:37 8:33 10:33
SAN CARLOS 5:33 6:18 6:49 7:00 7:20 7:36 7:55 8:40 9:37 10:40 12:37 2:37 3:44 4:19 5:14 5:58 6:41 8:37 10:37
BELMONT 5:35 6:21 6:44 7:09 7:35 7:58 8:43 9:40 10:43 12:40 2:40 3:47 4:22 5:17 6:01 6:44 8:40 10:40
HILLSDALE 5:38 6:24 6:54 7:13 7:38 8:01 8:46 9:43 10:46 12:43 2:43 3:50 4:25 5:20 6:05 '6:47 8:43 10:43
HAYWARD PARK 5:40 6:27 7:07 : 7:30 8:04 8:49 9:46 10:49 12:46 2:46 3:53 4:28 5:23 6:08 6:50 8:46 10:46
SAN MATEO 5:43 6:30 6:51 6:59 7:18 7:33 8:06 8:52 9:48 10:52 12:48 2:48 3:56 4:31 5:26 6:10 6:52 8:48 10:48
8URLINGAME 5:46 6:33 6:55 7:12 7:36 8:10 8:55 9:51 10:55 12:51 2:51 3:58 4:34 5:29 6:13 6:55 8:51 10:51
BROADWAY 5:49 6:36 6:58 7:04 7:32 8:13 8:58 9:53 10:58 12:53 2:53 4:01 4:36 5:31 6:16 6:57 8:53 10:53
MILL8RAE 5:52 6:39 7:01 7:08 7:35 7:51 8:16 9:01 9:56 11:01 12:56 2:56 4:04 4:39 5:34 6:19 7:00 8:56 10:56
SAN 8RUNO 5:55 6:43 7:05 7:18 7:26 7:55 8:20 9:04 9:59 11:04 12:59 2:59 4:07 4:42 5:37 6:22 7:03 8:59 10:59
SO. SAN FRANCISCO 5:58 6:47 7:15 7:31 7:44 8:24 9:08 10:03 11:08 1:03 3:03 4:11 4:45 5:41 6:26 7:07 9:03 11 :03
BUTLER ROAD 6:49 7:10 7:18

BAYSHORE 6:03 6:54 7:23 7:27 7:37 : 8:29 9:13 10:0B 11:13 1:08 3:0B 4:16 4:50 5:46 6:31 7:12 9:0B 11 :08
PAUL AVENUE 7:16 7:27 7:30 8:08 8:33 4:19 4:54 5:49 6:34 7:15
22ND STREET 6:08 6:59 7:20 7:31 7:34 8:3B 9:18 10:14 11:18 1:14 3:14 4:24 5:00 5:54 6:39 7:19 9:14 11:14
SAN FRANCISCO 6:15 7:10 7:30 7:40 7:45 7:50 8:00 8:04 8:08 8:18 8:45 9:30 10:25 11:30 1:25 3:25 4:35 5:10 6:05 6:50 7:30 9:25 11:25

SATURDAY EXCEPT HOLIDAYS (See Note a) SUNDAY AND HOLIDAYS (See Note al

TRAIN NUMBER 23 85 87 45 49 51 53 91 61 63 65 67 TRAIN NUMBER 83 45 49 51 53 91 63 65 67
A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. - P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. - P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.

SAN JOSE 4:55 6:10 6:50 8:00 10:00 NOON 2:00 4:00 5:15 6:00 8:00 10:00 SAN JOSE 6:00 8:00 10:00 NOON 2:00 4:00 6:00 8:00 10:00
SANTA CLARA 4:59 6:14 6:55 8:05 10:05 12:05 2:05 4:05 5:22 6:05 8:05 10:05 SANTA CLARA 6:04 8:05 10:05 12:05 2:05 4:05 6:05 8:05 10:05
SUNNYVALE 5:05 6:23 7:04 8:14 10:12 12:11 2:11 4:14 5:31 6:14 8:11 10:11 SUNNYVALE 6:09 8:14 10:12 12:11 2:11 4:14 6:14 8:11 10:11
MOUNTAIN VIEW 5:10 6:27 7:08 8:18 10:16 12:15 2:15 4:18 5:35 6:18 8:15 10:15 MOUNTAIN VIEW 6:13 8:18 10:16 12:15 2:15 4:18 6:18 8:15 10:15
CALIFORNIA AVENUE 5:15 6:32 7:13 8:23 10:23 12:21 2:21 4:24 5:41 6:24 8:21 10:21 CALIFORNIA AVENUE 6:18 8:23 10:23 12:21 2:21 4:24 6:24 8:21 10:21
PALO ALTO 5:18 6:35 7:16 8:26 10:26 12:24 2:24 4:27 5:44 6:27 8:24 10:24 PALO ALTO 6:21 8:26 10:26 12:24 2:24 4:27 6:27 8:24 10:24
MENLO PARK 5:21 6:38 7:19 8:29 10:29 12:27 2:27 4:30 5:47 6:30 8:27 10:27 MENLO PARK 6:24 8:29 10:29 12:27 2:26 4:30 6:30 8:27 10:27
ATHERTON 5:24 6:40 7:22 8:32 10:32 12:29 2:29 4:33 5:50 6:33 8:29 10:29 ATHERTON 6:26 8:32 10:32 12:29 2:29 4:33 6:33 8:29 10:29
REDWOOD CITY 5:28 6:43 7:26 8:36 10:36 12:33 2:33 4:37 5:54 6:37 8:33 10:33 REDWOOD CITY 6:29 8:36 10:36 12:33 2:33 4:37 6:37 8:33 10:33
SAN CARLOS 5:33 6:46 7:29 8:40 10:40 12:37 2:37 4:41 5:58 6:41 8:37 10:37 SAN CARLOS 6:32 8:40 10:40 12:37 2:37 4:41 6:41 8:37 10:37
BELMONT 5:35 6:49 7:32 8:43 10:43 12:40 2:40 4:44 6:01 6:44 8:40 10:40 BELMONT 6:35 8:43 10:43 12:40 2:40 4:44 6:44 8:40 10:40
HI LLSDALE 5:38 6:52 7:35 8:46 10:46 12:43 2:43 4:47 6:05 6:47 8:43 10:43 HI LLSDALE 6:38 8:46 10:46 12:43 2:43 4:47 6:47 8:43 10:43
HAYWARD PARK 5:40 6:55 7:38 8:49 10:49 12:46 2:46 4:50 6:08 6:50 8:46 10:46 HAYWARD PARK 6:41 8:49 10:49 12:46 2:46 4:50 6:50 8:46 10:46
SAN MATEO 5:43 6:57 7:40 8:52 10:52 12:48 2:48 4:53 6:10 6:52 8:48 10:48 SAN MATEO 6:43 8:52 10:52 12:48 2:48 4:53 6:52 8:48 10:48
BURLINGAME 5:46 7:00 7:43 8:55 10:55 12:51 2:51 4:56 6:13 6:55 8:51 10:51 BURLINGAME 6:46 8:55 10:55 12:51 2:51 4:56 6:55 8:51 10:51
BROADWAY 5:49 7:02 7:46 8:58 10:58 12:53 2:53 4:59 6:16 6:57 8:53 10:53 8ROADWAY 6:48 8:58 10:58 12:53 2:53 4:59 6:57 8:53 10:53
MILL8RAE 5:52 7:05 7:49 9:01 11:01 12:56 2:56 5:02 6:19 7:00 8:56 10:56 MILLBRAE 6:51 9:01 11 :01 12:56 2:56 5:02 7:00 8:56 10:56
SAN 8RUNO 5:55 7:08 7:52 9:04 11 :04 12:59 2:59 5:06 6:22 7:03 8:59 10:59 SAN BRUNO 6:54 9:04 11:04 12:59 2:59 5:06 7:03 8:59 10:59
SO. SAN FRANCISCO 5:58 7:11 7:56 9:08 11:08 1:03 3:03 5:10 6:26 7:07 9:03 11:03 SO. SAN FRANCISCO 6:58 9:08 11.08 1:03 3:03 5:10 7:07 9:03 11 :03
BAYSHORE 6:03 7:16 8:01 9:13 11:13 1:08 3:08 5:15 6:31 7:12 9:08 11 08 BAYSHORE 7:03 9:13 11 :13 1:08 3:08 5:15 7:12 9:08 11:08
PAUL AVENUE 7:19 5:18 6:34 7:15 22ND STREET 7:08 9:18 11:18 1:13 3:13 5:22 7:19 9:14 11:14
22ND STREET 6:08 7:24 8:06 9:18 11:18 1: 14 3:14 5:22 6:39 7:19 9:14 11 14 SAN FRANCISCO 7:20 9:30 11 :30 1:25 3:25 5:35 7:30 9:25 11 :25
SAN FRANCISCO 6:15 7:35 8:15 9:30 11:30 1:25 3:25 5:35 6:50 7:30 9:25 11 25

OCTOBER 1981

::::'.: (-) Trains will not stop until station is opened. The schedule will be in effect for 1 year thereafter.

Note b: Does not operate from San Jose Station.

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - PENINSULA TRAIN SERVICE
in cooperation with Santa Clara County Transit Agency, San Mateo County Transit District and
San Francisco Municipal Railway



MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY EXCEPT HOLIDAYS (See Note e'

PENINSULA TIMETABLE
SAN FRANCISCO TO SAN JOSE

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 25, 1981 CALTRANS / SP

TRAIN NUMBER 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46 48 50 52 54 56 58 60 62 64 66
AM. AM. A.M. AM. A.M. A.M. - P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.

SAN FRANCISCO 5:30 6:00 6:30 7:00 8:00 10:00 NOON 2:00 3:00 4:00 4:15 4:40 4:50 4:55 5:15 5:19 5:23 5:27 5:31 5:55 6:30 8:00 10:00
22ND STREET 5:35 6:05 6:35 7:05 8:04 10:04 12:04 2:04 3:04 4:04 4:19 4:44 4:54 4:59 6:00 6:35 8:04 10:04
PAUL AVENUE 5:39 6:09 6:39 7:09 8:08 4:0B 4:23 4:48 4:58 6:04 6:39
BAYSHORE 5:42 6:12 6:42 7:12 8:11 10:09 12:09 2:09 3:09 4:11 4:26 4:51 6:07 6:42 8:09 10:09
BUTLER ROAD : 4:31 4:56
SO. SAN FRANCISCO 5:47 6:17 6:48 7:17 8:16 10:14 12:14 2:14 3:14 4:16 4:33 4:58 5:09 5:45 6:12 6:47 8:14 10:14
SAN BRUNO 5:51 6:21 6:51 7:21 8:19 10:18 12:18 2:18 3:18 4:19 4:37 5:02 5:08 5:13 5:49 6:16 6:51 8:18 10:18
MI LLBRAE 5:54 6:24 6:54 7:25 8:23 10:22 12:22 2:22 3:22 4:23 4:41 5:17 5:54 6:20 6:55 8:22 10:22
BROADWAY 5:57 6:27 6:57 7:28 8:26 10:25 12:25 2:25 3:25 4:26 4:44 5:20 5:58 6:23 6:58 8:25 10:25
8URLINGAME 6:0iJ 6:30 7:00 7:31 8:28 10:27 12:27 2:27 3:27 4:2B 4:47 5:16 : 5:51 6:26 7:01 8:27 10:27
SAN MATEO 6:03 6:33 7:03 7:34 8:31 10:30 12:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 4:50 5:11 5:25 : 5:55 6:29 7:04 8:30 10:30
HAYWARD PARK 6:06 6:36 7:06 7:36 8:34 10:33 12:33 2:33 3:33 4:33 4:53 5:21 6:04 6:31 7:07 8:33 10:33
HILLSDALE 6:09 6:39 7:09 7:39 8:37 10:36 12:36 2:36 3:36 4:36 4:56 5:16 5:59 6:34 7:10 8:36 10:36
8ELMONT 6:12 6:42 7:12 7:42 8:40 10:39 12:39 2:39 3:39 4:39 5:00 5:31 5:50 6:37 7:13 8:39 10:39
SAN CARLOS 6:15 6:45 7:15 7:45 8:43 10:42 12:42 2:42 3:41 4:42 5:03 5:27 5:54 6:40 7:16 8:42 10:42
REDWOOD CITY 6:19 6:49 7:19 7:49 8:46 10:46 12:46 2:46 3:47 4:47 5:07 5:23 5:48 6:13 6:44 7:20 8:46 10:46
ATHERTON 6:23 6:53 7:23 7:53 8:50 10:50 12:50 2:50 3:51 4:51 5:11 5:35 6:02 6:17 6:48 7:24 8:50 10:50
MENLO PARK 6:25 6:55 7:25 7:55 8:53 10:53 12:53 2:53 3:54 4:54 5:14 5:41 5:55 6:10 6:51 7:27 8:53 10:53
PALO ALTO 6:28 6:58 7:28 7:58 8:56 10:56 12:56 2:56 3:57 4:57 5:17 5:39 5:59 6:13 6:54 7:30 8:56 10:56
CALIFORNIA AVENUE 6:31 7:01 7:31 8:01 8:59 10:59 12:59 2:59 4:00 5:00 5:20 5:31 5:53 6:02 6:08 6:23 6:57 7:33 8:59 10:59,
CASTRO : : 5:49 6:13 7:02
MOUNTAIN VIEW 6:38 7:08 7:38 8:08 9:04 11:04 1:04 3:04 4:06 5:06 5:25 5:46 5:52 6:01 6:09 6:21 6:29 7:07 7:40 9:04 11:04SUNNYVALE 6:42 7:12 7:42 8:12 9:08 11:08 1:08 3:08 4:10 5:10 5:30 5:40 5:56 6:06 6:13 6:26 6:33 7:12 7:45 9:08 11:08LAWRENCE (-lie) 6:46 7:16 7:46 8:16
SANTA CLARA 6:51 7:21 7:51 8:21 9:14 11:14 1:14 3:14 4:19 5:19 5:40 5:46 5:58 6:14 6:20 6:25 6:42 7:23 7:52 9:14 11:14 I,COLLEGE PARK 7:23 7:53 8:23 :
SAN JOSE 7:00 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:25 11:25 1:25 3:25 4:30 5:30 5:50 5:55 6:05 6:10 6:24 6:29 6:33 6:40 6:51 7:35 8:05 9:25 11 :25

SUNDAY AND HOLIDAYS (See Note e,SATURDAY EXCEPT HOLIDAYS (See Note e'

TRAIN NUMBER 24 28 30 32 34 80 36 40 84 62 64 66 TRAIN NUMBER 30 32 34 36 40 86 88 64 66
A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. - P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.

SAN FRANCISCO 6:00 7:00. 8:00 10:00 ~OON 1:00 2:00 4:00 5:00 6:30 8:00 10:00 AM. A.M. - P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.
22ND STREET 6:05 7:05 8:04 10:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 4:04 5:04 6:35 8:04 10:04 SAN FRANCISCO 8:00 10:00 NOON 2:00 4:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 10:00
PAUL AVENUE 6:09 7:09 8:08 4:08 5:08 6:39 22ND STREET 8:04 10:04 12:04 2:04 4:04 6:04 7:04 8:04 10:04
BAYSHORE 6:12 7:12 8:11 10:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 4:11 5:11 6:42 8:09 10:09 BAYSHORE 8:11 10:09 12:09 2:09 4:11 6:09 7:09 8:09 10:09
SO. SAN FRANCISCO 6:17 7:17 8:16 10:14 12:14 1:14 2:14 4:16 5:16 6:47 8:14 10:14 SO. SAN FRANCISCO 8:16 10:14 12:14 2:14 4:16 6:14 7:14 8:14 10:14
SAN BRUNO 6:21 7:21 8:19 10:18 12:18 1:17 2:18 4:19 5:19 6:51 8:18 10:18 SAN BRUNO 8:19 10:18 12:18 2:18 4:19 6:18 7:1B 8:18 10:18
MILL8RAE 6:24 7:25 8:23 10:22 12:22 1:21 2:22 4:23 5:23 6:55 8:22 10:22 MI LLBRAE 8:23 10:22 12:22 2:22 4:23 6:22 7:22 8:22 10:22
BROADWAY 6:27 7:28 8:26 10:25 12:25 1:24 2:25 4:26 5:26 6:58 8:25 10:25 BROADWAY 8:26 10:25 12:25 2:25 4:26 6:25 7:25 8:25 10:25
BURLINGAME 6:30 7:31 8:28 10:27 12:27 1:26 2:27 4:28 5:28 7:01 8:27 10:27 BURLINGAME 8:28 10:27 12:27 2:27 4:28 6:27 7:27 8:27 10:27
SAN MATEO 6:33 7:34 8:31 10:30 12:30 1:29 2:30 4:30 5:30 7:04 8:30 10:30 SAN MATEO 8:31 10:30 12:30 2:30 4:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 10:30
HAYWARD PARK 6:36 7:36 8:34 10:33 12:33 1:32 2:33 4:33 5:33 7:07 8:33 10:33 HAYWARD PARK 8:34 10:33 12:33 2:33 4:33 6:33 7:33 8:33 10:33
HILLSDALE 6:39 7:39 8:37 10:36 12:36 1:35 2:36 4:36 5:36 7:10 8:36 10:36 HILLSDALE 8:37 10:36 12:36 2:36 4:36 6:36 7:36 8:36 10:36
BELMONT 6:42 7:42 8:40 10:39 12:39 1:38 2:39 4:39 5:39 7:13 8:39 10:39 BELMONT 8:40 10:39 12:39 2:39 4:39 6:39 7:39 8:39 10:39
SAN CARLOS 6:45 7:45 8:43 10:42 12:42 1.41 2:42 4:42 5:42 7:16 8:42 10:42 SAN CARLOS 8:43 10:42 12:42 2:42 4:42 6:42 7:42 8:42 10:42
REDWOOD CITY 6:49 7:49 8:46 10:46 12:46 1:45 2:46 4:47 5:47 7:20 8:46 10:46 REDWOOD CITY 8:46 10:46 12:46 2:46 4:47 6:46 7:46 8:46 10:46
ATHERTON 6:53 7:53 8:50 10:50 12:50 1:48 2:50 4:51 5:51 7:24 8:50 10:50 ATHERTON 8:50 10:50 12:50 2:50 4:51 6:50 7:50 8:50 10:50
MENLO PARK 6:55 7:55 8:53 10:53 12:53 1:50 2:53 4:54 5:54 7:27 8:53 10:53 MENLO PARK 8:53 10:53 12:53 2:53 4:54 6:53 7:53 8:53 10:53
PALO ALTO 6:58 7:58 8:56 10:56 12:56 1:53 2:56 4:57 5:57 7:30 8:56 10:56 PALO ALTO 8:56 10:56 12:56 2:56 4:57 6:56 7:56 8:56 10:56
CALIFORNIA AVENUE 7:01 8:01 8:59 10:59 12:59 1:56 2:59 5:00 6:00 7:33 8:59 10:59 CALIFORNIA AVENUE 8:59 10:59 12:59 2:59 5:00 6:59 7:59 8:59 10:59
MOUNTAIN VIEW 7:08 8:08 9:04 11:04 1:04 2:01 3:04 5:06 6:06 7:40 9:04 11:04 MOUNTAIN VIEW 9:04 11:04 1:04 3:04 5:06 7:04 8:04 9:04 11:04
SUNNYVALE 7:12 8:12 9:08 11 :08 1:08 2:05 3:08 5:10 6:10 7:45 9:08 11:08 SUNNYVALE 9:08 11 :08 1:08 3:08 5:10 7:08 8:08 9:08 11:08
SANTA CLARA 7:21 8:21 9:14 11 :14 1:14 2:14 3:14 5:19 6:19 7:52 9:14 11:14 SANTA CLARA 9:14 11:14 1:14 3:14 5:19 7:14 8:14 9:14 11:14
SAN JOSE 7:30 8:30 9:25 11:25 1:25 2:25 3:25 5:30 6:30 8:05 9:25 11:25 SAN JOSE 9:25 11:25 1:25 3:25 5:30 7:25 8:25 9:25 11:25

OCTOBER 1981

Note: 1-) Trains will not stop until station is opened. The schedule will be in effect for 1 year thereafter.

Note e: Holiday service operated on New Year's Day, Washington;s Birthday, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - PENINSULA TRAIN SERVICE
in cooperation with Santa Clara County Transit Agency, San Mateo County Transit District and
San Francisco Municipal Railway


